8.8
7.75
9.25
2
7.75
9.25
2
 1.5 MIN
 0.5 MIN  0.5 MIN
 1 MIN
ISOMETRIC VIEW
2:1
PACKAGING VIEW
NOTICE:
This drawing, or portions of it are controlled by the Electrical
Wiring Components Application Partnership(EWCAP ) a
subgroup of the United States Council for Automotive
Research LLC (USCAR LLC).
USCAR is an LLC consisting of members from FCA US LLC,
Ford Motor Company and GM Corporation.
Any change to a EWCAP controlled portion of this drawing,
including a revision record change must be approved, in
writing, by the responsible EWCAP representative from each
USCAR member company. Each EWCAP representative
authorized to sign for his or her member company is
responsible for obtaining all necessary approvals within that
company prior to signing for the approval of the change.
EWCAP expressly prohibits any party from changing either
any EWCAP controlled portion of this drawing or any
associated tooling before receiving approval, signed by the
authorized representatives, of the USCAR member
companies. Reference to the signed change notice must be
entered in the drawing control column.
NOTES:
DIMENSIONING AND TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M.1.
0.25 MAX RADII ON ALL CORNERS SHOWN SHARP.2.
ALL UNSPECIFIED RADII 0.50 MAX.3.
STANDARD COLORS FOR POLARIZATION(SEE CHART IN LEFT LOWER CORNER OF THE4.
         DRAWING SHEET. )
5.      REFER TO "SAE/USCAR 12 CONNECTOR DESIGN CRITERIA" FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
6.      EXCEPT WHERE NOTED, DRAFT ON OUTSIDE SURFACES IS PERMISSIBLE WITHIN TOLERANCE.
7.                        SYMBOL INDICATES DRAFT DIRECTION
8.      FOR TERMINAL MATERIAL, DIMENSIONAL, AND COATING REQUIREMENTS SEE EWCAP-001
         TERMINAL 120-T002
9.      TO CLAIM USCAR COMPLIANCE, PARTS PRODUCED TO THIS FOOTPRINT DRAWING MUST BE
         TESTED TO AND MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SAE/USCAR 2.
10.            DENOTES DIMENSION THAT MAY BE UTILIZED TO MONITOR PART QUALITY.
11.    WHEN USING SILVER PLATED TERMINALS, THE SILVER PLATING MUST STOP A MINIMUM OF
         1mm FROM THE HEADER PLASTIC
12.    BACK ANGLE IS REQUIRED TO MEET THE CONNECTOR RETENTION FORCE SPECIFICATION.
13.    KEYING OPTION "A" SHOWN IN GENERAL VIEWS.
14.    MATERIAL FLEXURAL MODULUS MUST BE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 4500 MPa.
A RELEASED 11-16-16 JG
5:1 J.MILLER J.GAGNON
JM-
11-16-16
2:1
2:1
2:1
2:1
120-U-012-2-A01 A BLACK
120-U-012-2-B01 B LT. GRAY
120-U-012-2-C01 C DK. GRAY
120-U-012-2-D01 D BLACK
EWCAP PART NUMBER POLARITY
MATING
CONNECTOR
COLOR
POLARITY "A"
POLARITY "B"
POLARITY "C"
POLARITY "D"
12 WAY 2X6 UNSEALED INTERFACE
1.2mm CONNECTORS
1 of 2 120-U-012-2-Z01 A2 A120-U-012-2-Z01
20.72
2X 10
8X 1.425
12.15
 7.3±0.1
 9.9±0.1
15.3
 2.2±0.1
 1.3±0.15 TYP
 R1±0.15
 R1±0.15
 1.5±0.05
2X R 0.3
2X 2.5
2X 3.5
2X 13
2X 6.35
2X 14.15
 2X R0.2 MAX
 10.4
 0.65±0.05
5
3X R 0.5
5X R 0.5
8X 2.975
8.8
4X 1.75
4X 4.29
4X 7.29
0.2
2X 5.5
B B
C
C
D
F
F
TERMINAL "1"
TERMINAL "6"
TERMINAL "12"
TERMINAL "7"
CENTERLINE ESTABLISHED BY DATUM B
X Y
4X R0.15 MAX
0.1 A
X Y
0.1 M A B C
0.1 M A B C
0.1 M A B C
0.05 M A B C
B
C
A1
A2
A3
A4
B1
B2
B3
B4
C1 C2
 18±0.1
 0.375 MIN
 20.82
4X 0.5
 20.62
SECTION B-B
CONSTRUCTION BELOW THIS SURFACE
IS NOT CONTROLLED BY EWCAP. NO PLASTIC
FEATURES MAY EXTEND ABOVE THIS SURFACE
EXCEPT FOR DATUM A PADS WHICH EXTEND 0.375mm
ABOVE THIS SURFACE.
A
B2 B3
B1 B4
 12.1±0.1
 1±0.1
 3.5±0.1
 0.5±0.15
 13.3±0.1
 12X 7.2±0.3
 R1±0.15
 R1±0.15
E
SECTION C-C
A
 12x SEE NOTE 8
 12x SEE NOTE 8
DETAIL D
SCALE 20 : 1
0.30 M A B C
0.15 M A B C
0.30 M A B C 0.75±0.05
 R0.5±0.15
 0.85 MAX
 85°±1°
 0.2±0.15
 1.95
 10.4±0.05
 0.5±0.05
 2±0.15
DETAIL E
SCALE 10 : 1
A
 2X 8.5±0.05
 12.4±0.05
 2XR 0.5±0.1
 12.7±0.05
 11.4±0.15
3X C0.5±0.1
 10.1  9.9
 2X 2.5±0.15
 2X 2±0.15
2X 0.5
SECTION F-F
A
C1
AT BASE
AT TIP
5:1 J.MILLER J.GAGNON 11-16-16
2 of 2 120-U-012-2-Z01 A2 A
12 WAY 2X6 UNSEALED INTERFACE
1.2mm CONNECTORS
120-U-012-2-Z01